504485547 08/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4532249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYDRALOOP INTERNATIONAL B.V.	08/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYDRALOOP INTERNATIONAL B.V.
Street Address:	WILLEMSLAAN 14
City:	MUIDERBERG
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1399-GK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8241009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0702-112405
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BYRNE, REG. NO. 28,498
SIGNATURE:	/richard I. byrne/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=112405record#page1.tif

source=112405addresschange#page1.tif source=112405addresschange#page2.tif

PATENT 504485547 REEL: 043415 FRAME: 0300

Patent No. 8,241,009

Paper Dated: August 2, 2017 Attorney Docket No. 0702-112405

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.

8,241,009

Confirmation No. 1547

First Named Inventor:

JOHANNES DONAES JACOBUS PLATTEEL

Filed

: March 2, 2007

Title

WATER MAIN SYSTEM WITH MONITORING OF

ADDITION OF BRANCHES, SYSTEM AND METHOD

THEREFOR

Group Art Unit

2879

Examiner

: Mariceli Santiago

Customer No.

: 28289

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Dear Sir:

Please change the records of the Assignment Branch at Reel/Frame 043099/0551 to indicate the address of the Assignee has changed as follows:

ADDRESS OF RECORD:

NEW ADDRESS:

HYDRALOOP INTERNATIONAL B.V.

HYDRALOOP INTERNATIONAL B.V.

Orange Weeshuisstraat 4B

Willemslaan 14

Vr Huizen NL-1271

Muiderberg GK-1399

NETHERLANDS

NETHERLANDS

Page 1 of 2

Patent No. 8,241,009

Paper Dated: August 2, 2017

Attorney Docket No. 0702-112405

No fee is believed to be due for this submission. However, the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required to Deposit Account No. 23-0650.

Respectfully submitted,

THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Richard L. Byrne

Registration No. 28,498 Attorney for Applicant

One Gateway Center

420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Telephone: (412) 471-8815 Facsimile: (412) 471-4094

Email: patents@webblaw.com

Page 2 of 2